REDSKINS

No Name

McClendon, Jalan
Hopkins, Dustin
Way, Tress
Haskins, Dwayne
Keenum, Case
Richardson, Paul
Smith, Alex
McCoy, Colt
Harmon, Kelvin
Quinn, Trey

Sims, Steven
Chesson, Jehu
McLaurin, Terry
Doctson, Josh
Davis, Robert
Collins, Landon
Everett, Deshazor
Reynolds, Craig
Dunbar, Quinton
Norman, Josh
Moreland, Jimmy
Thompson, Chris
Neal, DeJuan
Peterson, Adrian
Guice, Derrius
White, D.J.

Apke, Troy
Moreau, Fabian
Wilson, Shaun
Mclintosh, JoJo
Perine, Samaje
Lampkin, Ashton
Marshall, Byron
Nicholson, Montae
Alexander, Adonis
Stroman, Greg
Harris, Deion
Reaves, Jeremy
Harvey-Clemons, Josh
Flanagan, Matt
Rodgers-Cromartie,
Parham, Donald
Smith, Marcus
Ankrah, Andrew
Blunt, B.J.
Flowers, Marquis
Hamilton, Shaun Dion
Anderson, Ryan
Bostic, Jon
Humphrey, Myles
Holcomb, Cole
Sundberg, Nick
McKinzy, Cassanova
Williams, Darrell
Robinson, Corey
Parris, Timon
Bee, Ryan

Hance, Blake
Foster, Jerald
Wicker, JoJo
Bergstrom, Tony
Kerin, Zac
Thornton, Hugh
Pierschbacher, Ross
Roullier, Chase
Christian, Geron
Scherff, Brandon
Moses, Morgan
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WR

LT
LG

RG
RT

TE

WR
WR

QB

RB

LDE
NT
DT
RDE
SLB
MLB

WLB
LCB

RCB

SS

FS

18

74
7
73

75
76

86

14
10

12

26

22

96
92
99
97
94
59
52
51
50
27
29
22
23
36
43
30

Cincinnati Bengals vs Washington Redskins

Thursday, August 15, 2019 at FedExField

REDSKINS OFFENSE

J.Doctson

G.Christian
E.Flowers
C.Roullier

B.Scherff
M.Moses

J.Reed

T.Quinn
P.Richardson

C.McCoy

A.Peterson

C.Reynolds

BENGALS DEFENSE

C.Dunlap
l.Turner
A.Billings
G.Atkins
S.Hubbard
N.Vigil
P.Brown
S.Sheffield
Jo.Evans
D.Kirkpatrick
T.McRae
W.Jackson
D.Phillips
S.Williams
T.Kinnel
J.Bates

89

79
78
66

67
61

85
82
84
17

25
O

29
O

75

91
98
58
48
56

57
21
35
24
26
42

40

C.Sims

D.Penn
W.Martin
T.Bergstrom

Z.Kerin
T.Parris

V.Davis
J.Holtz
D.Kidsy
T.McLaurin

C.Keenum

C.Thompson

D.Guice

J.Willis

J.Tupou
R.Glasgow
C.Lawson
D.Davis
H.Nickerson

G.Pratt
D.Dennard
D.Harris
B.Webb
J.Brown
C.Fejedelem

B.Wilson

83
19
60
69
72

63

62
o

87
41
15
13
16

72
95
79
93

44

45
20

REDSKINS SPECIALISTS

T.Way
D.Hopkins

B.Quick
R.Davis
C.Robinson
H.Thornton

R.Pierschbache

r
J.Foster

B.Hance

J.Sprinkle
M.Flanagan
S.Sims
K.Harmon
J.Chesson
D.Haskins
J.McClendon
S.Perine

B.Marshall

K.Wynn

R.Wren
C.Ringo
A.Brown
C.Akins
N.Dawkins

M.Jefferson
K.Russell

T.Lippett
A.Chesley
D.Cox

T.Henderson

DE
NT
DE
SLB

MLB

MLB
WLB

CB

CB

SS
FS

WR
LOT
LG
RG

ROT
TE

WR
WR

QB

HB

93
94
98
52

51

53
91

23

34

36

20
35

18
81
7
73
64
53
67
68
87
82
49
83
11

14

28
33

10

REDSKINS DEFENSE

J.Allen
D.Payne
M.loannidis
R.Anderson

S.Hamilton

J.Bostic
R.Kerrigan

Q.Dunbar

A.Lampkin

A.Alexander

L.Collins
M.Nicholson

BENGALS OFFENSE

A.Green
V.Bryant
C.Glenn
J.Williams
J.Jerry
B.Price
J.Miller
B.Hart
C.Uzomah
C.Carter
M.Boehringer
T.Boyd
J.Ross

S.Morgan
A.Dalton

J.Dolegala
J.Mixon
R.Anderson

99
97
64
90

40

57
58

31

45

34

22
30

80

71

63
66
62
71
85
88

12
16

25
34

C.Brantley
T.Settle
J.Wicker
M.Sweat

J.Harvey-
Clemons

C.Holcomb
C.McKinzy

F.Moreau

D.Rodgers-
Cromartie
A.Lampkin

D.Everett
T.Apke

J.Malone
A.Smith

C.Westerman
T.Hopkins
A.Redmond
A.Smith
T.Eifert
J.Franks

A.Erickson
C.Core

J.Driskel

G.Bernard
Q.Flowers

92
96
46
54
50

59
48
95
47
25
38
37

29
26
32
39

19

65

60
61
74
70
89
86

15

32
31

BENGALS SPECIALISTS

K.Huber
R.Bullock

T.Vizcaino

R.Bee
A.Maloata
J.Bonner
M.Smith
M.Humphrey
M.Flowers

D.Williams
B.Blunt
J.Brailford
A.Ankrah
J.Moreland
D.Harris
G.Stroman

D.White
D.Neal
J.Mcintosh
J.Reaves

A.Tate

J.Evans

M.Jordan
B.Lundblade

K.Sutherland

O.Dugas

D.Sample
M.Schreck

H.Sharp
D.Willis

R.Finley

T.Williams
J.Ellis

BENGALS

No Name

Vizcaino, Tristan
Bullock, Randy
Finley, Ryan
Driskel, Jeff
Dolegala, Jacob
Morgan, Stanley
Willis, Damion
Huber, Kevin
Ross, John
Erickson, Alex
Dalton, Andy
Sharp, Hunter
Core, Cody
Green, A.J.

Tate, Auden
Russell, KeiVarae
Dennard, Darqueze
Jackson, William
Phillips, Darius
Webb, B.W.
Bernard, Giovani
Brown, Jordan
Kirkpatrick, Dre
Mixon, Joe
McRae, Tony
Bates, Jessie

Ellis, Jordan
Williams, Trayveon
Anderson, Rodney
Flowers, Quinton
Harris, Davontae
Williams, Shawn
Cox, Demetrious
Chesley, Anthony
Lippett, Tony
Wilson, Brandon
Henderson, Trayvon
Fejedelem, Clayton
Kinnel, Tyree
Dawkins, Noah
Jefferson, Malik
Harris, Clark
Davis, Deshaun
Boehringer, Moritz
Evans, Jordan
Sheffield, Sterling
Brown, Preston
Price, Billy

Akins, Curtis
Nickerson, Hardy
Pratt, Germaine
Lawson, Carl

Vigil, Nick

Jordan, Michael
Lundblade, Brad
Redmond, Alex
Westerman, Christian
Jerry, John

Evans, Justin
Hopkins, Trey
Miller, John

Hart, Bobby
Dugas, O'Shea
Smith, Andre
Wynn, Kerry
Williams, Jonah
Sutherland, Keaton
Willis, Jordan
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Flowers, Ereck
Martin, Wes
Penn, Donald
Holtz, J.P.
Quick, Brian

57 N.Sundberg
O

5 T.Way
14 T Oninn

Cincinnati Bengals vs Washington Redskins
Thursday, August 15, 2019 at FedExField

LS 46 C.Harris 84 D.Godsil
auH 10 K.Huber
3acPR 12 A.Erickson 23 D.Phillips 24 B.Webb

21 S Wilenn 27 (G Stroman AA T Ao

Glenn, Cordy
Ringo, Christian
Malone, Josh
Bryant, Ventell
Carter, Cethan



Cincinnati Bengals vs Washington Redskins
Thursday, August 15, 2019 at FedExField

Washington Redskins Cincinnati Bengals




Washington Redskins

Cincinnati Bengals

No Name

36
93
52
47
30
62
66
48
96
53
95
99
16
74

Alexander, Adonis
Allen, Jonathan
Anderson, Ryan
Ankrah, Andrew
Apke, Troy

Bee, Ryan
Bergstrom, Tony
Blunt, B.J.
Bonner, Jonathan
Bostic, Jon
Brailford, Jordan
Brantley, Caleb
Chesson, Jehu
Christian, Geron
Collins, Landon
Davis, Robert
Davis, Vernon
Doctson, Josh
Dunbar, Quinton
Everett, Deshazor
Flanagan, Matt
Flowers, Ereck
Flowers, Marquis
Foster, Jerald
Guice, Derrius
Hamilton, Shaun Dion
Hance, Blake
Harmon, Kelvin
Harris, Deion
Harvey-Clemons, Josh
Haskins, Dwayne
Holcomb, Cole
Holtz, J.P.
Hopkins, Dustin
Humphrey, Myles
loannidis, Matt
Keenum, Case
Kerin, Zac
Kerrigan, Ryan
Kidsy, Darvin
Lampkin, Ashton
Maloata, Austin
Marshall, Byron
Martin, Wes
McClendon, Jalan
McCoy, Colt
Mclintosh, JoJo
McKinzy, Cassanova
McLaurin, Terry
Moreau, Fabian
Moreland, Jimmy
Moses, Morgan
Neal, DeJuan
Nicholson, Montae
Norman, Josh
Parham, Donald
Parris, Timon
Payne, Da'Ron
Penn, Donald
Perine, Samaje
Peterson, Adrian
Pierschbacher, Ross
Quick, Brian
Quinn, Trey
Reaves, Jeremy
Reed, Jordan
Reynolds, Craig
Richardson, Paul
Robinson, Corey
Rodgers-Cromartie,
Roullier, Chase

No Name

2 Jalan McClendon
3 Dustin Hopkins
5 Tress Way
7 Dwayne Haskins
8 Case Keenum
10 Paul Richardson
11 Alex Smith
12 Colt McCoy
13 Kelvin Harmon
14 Trey Quinn
15 Steven Sims
16 Jehu Chesson
17 Terry McLaurin
18 Josh Doctson
19 Robert Davis
20 Landon Collins
22 Deshazor Everett
22 Craig Reynolds
23 Quinton Dunbar
24 Josh Norman
25 Jimmy Moreland
25 Chris Thompson
26 DeJuan Neal
26 Adrian Peterson
29 Derrius Guice
29 D.J. White
30 Troy Apke
31 Fabian Moreau
31 Shaun Wilson
32 JoJo Mclintosh
32 Samaje Perine
34 Ashton Lampkin
34 Byron Marshall
35 Montae Nicholson
36 Adonis Alexander
37 Greg Stroman
38 Deion Harris
39 Jeremy Reaves
40 Josh Harvey-Clemons
41 Matt Flanagan
45 Dominique Rodgers-
46 Donald Parham
46 Marcus Smith
47 Andrew Ankrah
48 B.J. Blunt
50 Marquis Flowers
51 Shaun Dion Hamilton
52 Ryan Anderson
53 Jon Bostic
54 Myles Humphrey
57 Cole Holcomb
57 Nick Sundberg
58 Cassanova McKinzy
59 Darrell Williams
60 Corey Robinson
61 Timon Parris
62 Ryan Bee
62 Blake Hance
63 Jerald Foster
64 JoJo Wicker
66 Tony Bergstrom
67 Zac Kerin
69 Hugh Thornton
72 Ross Pierschbacher
73 Chase Roullier
74 Geron Christian
75 Brandon Scherff
76 Morgan Moses
77 Ereck Flowers
78 Wes Martin
79 Donald Penn

Pos Ht
QB 6'05
K 6'02
P 6'01
QB 6'03
QB 6'01
WR 6'00
QB 6'04
QB 6'01
WR 6'03
WR 6'00
WR 5'10
WR 6'03
WR 6'01
WR 6'02
WR 6'03
S 6'00
cB 6'00
RB 511
cB 6'02
DB 6'00
cB 511
RB 5'08
DB 6'00
RB 6'01
RB 511
DB 511
S 6'01
cB 6'00
RB 5'09
s 6'01
RB 511
cB 6'00
RB 5'09
s 6'02
cB 6'03
cB 6'00
cB 6'03
S 511
LB 6'04
TE 6'06
cB 6'02
TE 6'08
LB 6'03
LB 6'04
LB 6'01
LB 6'03
LB 6'00
LB 6'02
LB 6'01
LB 6'02
LB 6'01
LS 6'00
LB 6'03
LB 6'02
T 6'07
T 6'05
LB 6'07
T 6'05
G 6'03
DL 6'03
oL 6'05
G 6'04
G 6'03
c 6'04
c 6'04
T 6'06
G 6'05
T 6'06
T 6'06
G 6'03
T 6'04

Wt Age Ex School

219
203
216
225
205
183
217
215
213
202
176
203
205
206
217
225
195
215
197
200
175
191
190
220
218
193
206
198
185
205
236
189
201
216
200
181
197
205
226
260
205
240
258
248
220
250
235
253
245
245
215
256
257
240
317
320
260
310
335
285
315
305
324
309
317
315
319
335
329
316
340

R

5
6
22 R
7
5

27
24
25
27
23
27
32
24
29

34
22
26
24
25
24
23
24
25
25
24
23
23

23
25
24
33
22
27

24
27
24
25
28
24
23
32
27

26
23
28
28
25
23
36 13

= = P B
DnonkrwIrroRrTITIrsrINvOoTrownmnnITITaINDNWRAIANNMNWAROWINWRORNMNToTonTonokrwIwINnTos

Baylor

Florida State
Oklahoma
Ohio State
Houston
Colorado

Utah

Texas

North Carolina State
Southern Methodist
Kansas
Michigan

Ohio State
Texas Christian
Georgia State
Alabama
Texas A&M
Kutztown
Florida

Coastal Carolina
James Madison
Florida State
Shepherd
Oklahoma
Louisiana State
Georgia Tech
Penn State
UCLA

Duke
Washington
Oklahoma
Oklahoma State
Oregon
Michigan State
Virginia Tech
Virginia Tech
North Dakota
South Alabama
Louisville
Pittsburgh
Tennessee State
Stetson University
Louisville
James Madison
McNeese State
Arizona
Alabama
Alabama
Florida
Shepherd
North Carolina
California
Auburn

Auburn

South Carolina
Stony Brook
Marshall
Northwestern
Nebraska
Arizona State
Utah

Toledo

lllinois
Alabama
Wyoming
Louisville

lowa

Virginia

Miami

Indiana

Utah State

No Name

3 Tristan Vizcaino

4 Randy Bullock

5 Ryan Finley

6 Jeff Driskel

7 Jacob Dolegala

8 Stanley Morgan

9 Damion Willis
10 Kevin Huber
11 John Ross
12 Alex Erickson
14 Andy Dalton
15 Hunter Sharp
16 Cody Core
18 A.J. Green
19 Auden Tate
20 KeiVarae Russell
21 Darqueze Dennard
22 William Jackson
23 Darius Phillips
24 B.W. Webb
25 Giovani Bernard
26 Jordan Brown
27 Dre Kirkpatrick
28 Joe Mixon
29 Tony McRae
30 Jessie Bates
31 Jordan Ellis
32 Trayveon Williams
33 Rodney Anderson
34 Quinton Flowers
35 Davontae Harris
36 Shawn Williams
37 Demetrious Cox
38 Anthony Chesley
39 Tony Lippett
40 Brandon Wilson
41 Trayvon Henderson
42 Clayton Fejedelem
43 Tyree Kinnel
44 Noah Dawkins
45 Malik Jefferson
46 Clark Harris
48 Deshaun Davis
49 Moritz Boehringer
50 Jordan Evans
51 Sterling Sheffield
52 Preston Brown
53 Billy Price
55 Curtis Akins
56 Hardy Nickerson
57 Germaine Pratt
58 Carl Lawson
59 Nick Vigil
60 Michael Jordan
61 Brad Lundblade
62 Alex Redmond
63 Christian Westerman
64 John Jerry
65 Justin Evans
66 Trey Hopkins
67 John Miller
68 Bobby Hart
70 O'Shea Dugas
71 Andre Smith
72 Kerry Wynn
73 Jonah Williams
74 Keaton Sutherland
75 Jordan Willis
77 Cordy Glenn
79 Christian Ringo
80 Josh Malone

Pos Ht Wt Age Ex School

K
K

QB
QB
QB
WR
WR

]

UO—H4H00—40—94—4-4000000
m m

59

6'02
5'09
6'04
6'04
6'06
6'01
6'04
6'01
511
6'00
6'02
511
6'03
6'04
6'05
511
511
6'00
510
511
5'09
6'01
6'02
6'01
5'10
6'02
5'10
5'09
6'02
6'00
6'00
6'00
6'00
511
6'03
511
6'00
6'00
511
6'01
6'03
6'05
511
6'04
6'02
6'02
6'01
6'04
6'02
6'00
6'03
6'02
6'02
6'07
6'03
6'05
6'03
6'05
6'05
6'03
6'03
6'05
6'05
6'04
6'05
6'05
6'05
6'04
6'06
6'01
6'03

202
206
212
231
235
205
199
211
188
195
220
198
210
210
225
196
198
187
190
190
205
200
185
228
185
195
225
201
218
210
205
210
200
190
192
200
200
205
205
215
240
250
233
227
233
240
251
312
235
232
235
261
239
312
300
310
300
340
310
310
315
334
330
325
264
302
315
255
345
298
208

23
30
25
26

23
22
34

23
35

26
24

27
25

24
30
27
23

-
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Washington
Texas A&M

North Carolina State
Louisiana Tech
Central Connecticut
Nebraska

Troy

Cincinnati
Washington
Wisconsin

Texas Christian
Utah State
Mississippi
Georgia

Florida State
Notre Dame
Michigan State
Houston

Western Michigan
William & Mary
North Carolina
South Dakota State
Alabama
Oklahoma

North Carolina A&T
Wake Forest
Virginia

Texas A&M
Oklahoma

South Florida
llinois State
Georgia

Michigan State
Coastal Carolina
Michigan State
Houston

Hawaii

lllinois

Michigan

Citadel

Texas

Rutgers

Auburn

No College
Oklahoma

Maine

Louisville

Ohio State
Memphis

lllinois

North Carolina State
Auburn

Utah State

Ohio State
Oklahoma State
UCLA

Arizona State
Mississippi

South Carolina State
Texas

Louisville

Florida State
Louisiana Tech
Alabama
Richmond
Alabama

Texas A&M
Kansas State
Georgia
Louisiana-Lafayette
Tennessee

No Name

Akins, Curtis
Anderson, Rodney
Atkins, Geno
Bates, Jessie
Bernard, Giovani
Billings, Andrew
Boehringer, Moritz
Boyd, Tyler
Brown, Andrew
Brown, Jordan
Brown, Preston
Bryant, Ventell
Bullock, Randy
Carter, Cethan
Chesley, Anthony
Core, Cody

Cox, Demetrious
Dalton, Andy
Davis, Deshaun
Dawkins, Noah
Dennard, Darqueze
Dolegala, Jacob
Driskel, Jeff
Dugas, O'Shea
Dunlap, Carlos
Eifert, Tyler

Ellis, Jordan
Erickson, Alex
Evans, Jordan
Evans, Justin
Fejedelem, Clayton
Finley, Ryan
Flowers, Quinton
Franks, Jordan
Glasgow, Ryan
Glenn, Cordy
Godsil, Dan
Green, AJ.
Harris, Clark
Harris, Davontae
Hart, Bobby
Henderson, Trayvon
Hopkins, Trey
Hubbard, Sam
Huber, Kevin
Jackson, William
Jefferson, Malik
Jerry, John
Jordan, Michael
Kinnel, Tyree
Kirkpatrick, Dre
Lawson, Carl
Lippett, Tony
Lundblade, Brad
Malone, Josh
McRae, Tony
Miller, John
Mixon, Joe
Morgan, Stanley
Nickerson, Hardy
Odeyingbo, Dare
Phillips, Darius
Pratt, Germaine
Price, Billy
Redmond, Alex
Ringo, Christian
Ross, John
Russell, KeiVarae
Sample, Drew
Schreck, Mason
Sharp, Hunter

Pos

LS



Washington Redskins

Cincinnati Bengals

Scherff, Brandon
Settle, Tim
Sims, Cam
Sims, Steven
Smith, Alex
Smith, Marcus
Sprinkle, Jeremy
Stroman, Greg
Sundberg, Nick
Sweat, Montez
Thompson, Chris
Thornton, Hugh
Way, Tress
White, D.J.
Wicker, JoJo
Williams, Darrell
Wilson, Shaun

82 J.P. Holtz TE 6'03 240 26 1 Pittsburgh

83 Brian Quick WR 6'03 218 30 8 Appalachian State
84 Darvin Kidsy WR 6'01 180 24 1 Texas Southern
85 Vernon Davis TE 6'03 244 35 14 Maryland

86 Jordan Reed TE 6'02 246 29 7 Florida

87 Jeremy Sprinkle TE 6'05 252 25 3 Arkansas

89 Cam Sims WR 6'05 214 23 1 Alabama

90 Montez Sweat LB 6'06 245 23 R Mississippi State
91 Ryan Kerrigan LB 6'04 259 31 9 Purdue

92 Austin Maloata DL 6'02 283 R Austin Peay

93 Jonathan Allen DL 6'03 288 24 3 Alabama

94 Da'Ron Payne DL 6'02 308 22 2 Alabama

95 Jordan Brailford LB 6'03 245 24 R Oklahoma State
96 Jonathan Bonner DL 6'04 295 R Notre Dame

97 Tim Settle DL 6'03 335 22 2 Virginia Tech

98 Matt loannidis DL 6'03 305 25 4 Temple

99 Caleb Brantley DL 6'02 307 25 3 Florida

Head Coach: Jay Gruden

Assistant Coaches: Brian Angelichio (Tight Ends), Bill Callahan (Assistant Head
Coach/Offensive Line), Matt Cavanaugh (Senior Offensive Assistant), Chad Englehart
(Head Strength and Conditioning), Chad Grimm (Outside Linebackers), Ike Hilliard
(Wide Receivers), Ray Horton (Defensive Backs), Kyshoen Jarrett (Defensive Quality
Control), Randy Jordan (Running Backs), Nate Kaczor (Special Teams Coordinator),
Paul Kelly (Director of Football Operations), Kavan Latham (Assistant Strength and
Conditioning Coach), Greg Manusky (Defensive Coordinator), Cannon Matthews
(Quality Control-Defense), Bret Munsey (Assistant Special Teams), Kevin O'Connell
(Offensive Coordinator), Chris O'Hara (Offensive Quality Control), Tim Rattay
(Quarterbacks), Phil Rauscher (Assistant Offensive Line), James Rowe (Assistant
Defensive Backs), Rob Ryan (Inside Linebackers), Jake Sankal (Director of Sports
Nutrition/Assistant Strength and Conditioning), Jim Tomsula (Defensive Line)

81 Ventell Bryant WR 6'03 196 23 R Temple 51 Sheffield, Sterling
82 Cethan Carter TE 6'03 241 26 2 Nebraska 71 Smith, Andre

83 Tyler Boyd WR 6'02 197 25 4 Pittsburgh 74 Sutherland, Keaton
84 Dan Godsil LS 6'04 233 23 R Indiana 19 Tate, Auden

85 Tyler Eifert TE 6'06 255 29 5 Notre Dame 91 Tupou, Josh

86 Mason Schreck TE 6'05 258 26 2 Buffalo 92 Turner, Immanuel
87 C.J. Uzomah TE 6'06 265 26 5 Auburn 87 Uzomah, C.J.

88 Jordan Franks TE 6'03 239 23 2 Central Florida 59 Vigil, Nick

89 Drew Sample TE 6'05 259 R Washington 3 Vizcaino, Tristan
90 Dare Odeyingbo DT 6'02 282 23 R Vanderbilt 24 Webb, B.W.

91 Josh Tupou DT 6'03 350 25 2 Colorado 63 Westerman, Christian
92 Immanuel Turner DE 6'03 287 23 R Louisiana Tech 73 Williams, Jonah
93 Andrew Brown DT 6'04 285 24 1 Virginia 36 Williams, Shawn
94 Sam Hubbard DE 6'05 265 24 2 Ohio State 32 Williams, Trayveon
95 Renell Wren DT 6'06 297 R Arizona State 9 Willis, Damion

96 Carlos Dunlap DE 6'06 280 30 10 Florida 75 Willis, Jordan

97 Geno Atkins DT 6'01 300 31 10 Georgia 40 Wilson, Brandon
98 Ryan Glasgow DT 6'03 302 26 3 Michigan 95 Wren, Renell

99 Andrew Billings DT 6'01 325 24 3 Baylor 72 Wynn, Kerry

Head Coach: Zac Taylor

Assistant Coaches: Lou Anarumo (Defensive Coordinator), Bob Bicknell (Wide
Receivers), Joey Boese (Strength and Conditioning), Brian Callahan (Offensive
Coordinator), James Casey (Tight Ends), Gerald Chatman (Defensive Staff Assistant),
Brayden Coombs (Assistant Special Teams/Quality Control), Mark Duffner (Senior
Defensive Assistant), Nick Eason (Defensive Line), Todd Hunt (Strength and
Conditioning Assistant), Daronte Jones (Cornerbacks), Jordan Kovacs (Defensive Staff
Assistant), Brad Kragthorpe (Offensive Staff Assistant), Robert Livingston (Safeties),
Tembwe Lukabu (Linebackers), Ben Martin (Assistant Offensive Line), Dan Pitcher
(Offensive Assistant/Wide Receivers), Doug Rosfeld (Director of Coaching Operations),
Darrin Simmons (Special Teams Coordinator), Jemal Singleton (Running Backs), Garrett
Swanson (Strength and Conditioning Assistant), Jim Turner (Offensive Line), Alex Van
Pelt (Quarterbacks)



